900611438 04/22/2021

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM641310

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Written Consent in Lieu of a Special Meeting of the Sole Member of Novo Manufacturing, LLC
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900592958
SEQUENCE:	3

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Novo Manufacturing, LLC		01/02/2021	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Novo Building Products, LLC
Street Address:	8181 Logistic Drive
City:	Zeeland
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	49464
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5094699	L. J. SMITH STAIR SYSTEMS
Registration Number:	1999084	L. J. SMITH STAIR SYSTEMS
Registration Number:	2000655	L.J. SMITH STAIR SYSTEMS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

6169578196 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6169499610

ptomail@priceheneveld.com Email:

Matthew J. Stark/Price Heneveld LLP **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 695 Kenmoor Avenue SE

Address Line 4: grand rapids, MICHIGAN 49546

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	EMP005 A312
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Matthew J. Stark
SIGNATURE:	/Matthew J. Stark/
DATE SIGNED:	04/22/2021

Total Attachments: 5 source=1GF9109#page1.tif source=1GF9109#page2.tif source=1GF9109#page3.tif source=1GF9109#page4.tif source=1GF9109#page5.tif

WRITTEN CONSENT IN LIEU OF A SPECIAL MEETING OF THE SOLE MEMBER OF NOVO MANUFACTURING, LLC

January 2, 2021

The undersigned, being the sole member (the "Sole Member") of NOVO MANUFACTURING, LLC, a limited liability company organized in Delaware (the "Company"), does hereby take the following actions and authorize the adoption of the following resolutions by written consent (this "Written Consent") as if voted upon at a meeting of the Sole Member duly called for the purposes described herein. The undersigned hereby waives all formal requirements under the constitutional documents of the Company or governing law for the holding of a formal meeting or meetings and the giving of notice, whether in respect of such meeting of otherwise. On the basis of the foregoing, the following resolutions are hereby adopted.

1. DISTRIBUTION OF IP RIGHTS

WHEREAS, the Sole Member deems it to be in the best interest of the Company to distribute all rights in the intellectual property of the Company set forth on Schedule A hereto, including any goodwill associated therewith (the "Company IP") to Novo Building Products, LLC, its Sole Member.

NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS

RESOLVED, that the Sole Member hereby authorizes the distribution of the Company IP to the Sole Member and elects James Shovlin, in his capacity as Secretary and as an authorized person of the Company (the "Authorized Person"), to take all actions, to file all documents or cause to be filed all documents with the relevant governmental authorities to record the distribution and assignment of the Company IP to Novo Building Products, LLC.

2. **GENERAL**

RESOLVED, that the Authorized Person of the Company, be and hereby is authorized and directed to do or cause to be done all acts and things he may deem necessary or proper in order to carry out the distribution of the Company IP and to fully effectuate the purposes of the foregoing resolutions; and

RESOLVED FURTHER, that this Written Consent may be executed in any number of counterparts with the same effect as if all parties hereto had signed the same document. All counterparts shall be construed together and shall constitute one instrument. Any counterpart may be executed by facsimile or any image transmitted by electronic mail (such as a portable document format (PDF) file) which shall be treated the same as a manually signed original.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned executes this Written Consent as of the date first written above.

SOLE MEMBER:

NOVO BUILDING PRODUCTS, LLC a Delaware limited liability company

Name: James Shovlin

Title: Secretary

REEL: 007264 FRAME: 0759

Schedule

TRADEMARKS

L. J. SMITH, INC.	L. J. SMITH, INC.	L. J. SMITH, INC.	OWNER
L. J. SMITH STAIR SYSTEMS AND DESIGN	L. J. SMITH STAIR SYSTEMS	L. J. SMITH STAIR SYSTEMS AND DESIGN	TRADEMARK
2000655	1999084	5094699	REGISTRATION NO:
United States	United States	United States	COUNTRY
EMP005 T321	EMP005 T320	EMP005 T319	PRICE HENEVELD REF. NO.
9/17/1996	9/10/1996	12/06/2016	REGISTRATION DATE
N/A	N/A	12/06/2021	DECLARATION OF USE TO BE FILED PRIOR TO NEXT RENEWAL DATE
9/17/2026	9/10/2026	12/06/2026	NEXT RENEWAL DATE

DOMAIN NAME REGISTRATIONS

	www.ornamentalproducts.com	NAME
	Ornamental Products LLC	REGISTERED HOLDER
dns2.nstel.com	dns1.nstel.com	NAMED SERVER
	No Site Currently Available	WEBSITE
	Network Solutions	REGISTRAR

COPYRIGHTS

OWNER	COPYRIGHT DESCRIPTION	U.S. REGISTRATION NO.
ORNAMENTAL PRODUCTS LLC	Basket weave corbels (Visual Material)	VA0001236578
	 Owned along with Hafele America Company and Starmark Cabinetry, Inc. 	
ORNAMENTAL PRODUCTS LLC	Braid corbels (Visual Material)	VA0001236579
	 Owned along with Hafele America Company and Starmark Cabinetry, Inc. 	
ORNAMENTAL PRODUCTS LLC	IM-3015	VA0001290320
ORNAMENTAL PRODUCTS LLC	IM-3017	VA0001290323

VAUUUIZ66919	IIVI-3025	ORNAMENTAL PRODUCTS LLC
VA0001266920	IM-3024	ORNAMENTAL PRODUCTS LLC
VA0001266941	IM-3020	ORNAMENTAL PRODUCTS LLC
VA0001266906	IM-3016	ORNAMENTAL PRODUCTS LLC
VA0001266939	IM-3014	ORNAMENTAL PRODUCTS LLC
VA0001266922	IM-3013	ORNAMENTAL PRODUCTS LLC
VA0001266900	IM-3012	ORNAMENTAL PRODUCTS LLC
VA0001266917	IM-3011	ORNAMENTAL PRODUCTS LLC
VA0001266913	IM-3010	ORNAMENTAL PRODUCTS LLC
VA0001266901	IM-3009	ORNAMENTAL PRODUCTS LLC
VA0001266949	IM-3005	ORNAMENTAL PRODUCTS LLC
VA0001266918	IM-3004	ORNAMENTAL PRODUCTS LLC
VA0001266932	IM-3003	ORNAMENTAL PRODUCTS LLC
VA0001266916	IM-3002	ORNAMENTAL PRODUCTS LLC
VA0001266921	IM-3001	ORNAMENTAL PRODUCTS LLC
VA0001266902	IM-3000	ORNAMENTAL PRODUCTS LLC
C.	 Owned along with Hafele America Company and Starmark Cabinetry, Inc. 	
VA0001236576	Leaf & berry corbels	ORNAMENTAL PRODUCTS LLC
VA0001387760	IM-CA79	ORNAMENTAL PRODUCTS LLC
VA0001387761	IM-CA78	ORNAMENTAL PRODUCTS LLC
VA0001387763	IM-CA77	ORNAMENTAL PRODUCTS LLC
VA0001387764	IM-CA76	ORNAMENTAL PRODUCTS LLC
VA0001387756	IM-CA75	ORNAMENTAL PRODUCTS LLC
VA0001387762	IM-CA74	ORNAMENTAL PRODUCTS LLC
VA0001290324	IM-CA-51	ORNAMENTAL PRODUCTS LLC
VA0001290325	IM-CA-50	ORNAMENTAL PRODUCTS LLC
VA0001290326	IM-CA-49	ORNAMENTAL PRODUCTS LLC
VA0001290329	IM-CA-48	ORNAMENTAL PRODUCTS LLC
VA0001290327	IM-CA-47	ORNAMENTAL PRODUCTS LLC
VA0001290328	IM-CA-46	ORNAMENTAL PRODUCTS LLC
VA0001290321	IM-CA-45	ORNAMENTAL PRODUCTS LLC
VA0001290322	IM-CA-44	ORNAMENTAL PRODUCTS LLC
VA0001290319	IM-7005	ORNAMENTAL PRODUCTS LLC
VA0001387755	IM-5109	ORNAMENTAL PRODUCTS LLC
VA0001387759	1M-3038	ORNAMENTAL PRODUCTS LLC
VA0001387758	IM-3036	ORNAMENTAL PRODUCTS LLC
VA0001387757	IM-3036	ORNAMENTAL PRODUCTS LLC
VA0001292274	IM-3023	ORNAMENTAL PRODUCTS LLC
VA0001292272	IM-3022	ORNAMENTAL PRODUCTS LLC
VA0001292273	IM-3019	ORNAMENTAL PRODUCTS LLC
U.S. REGISTRATION NO.	COPYRIGHT DESCRIPTION	OWNER

A40001700010	LINIO-01-203	OKINAIVIENTAL FRODOCIO EEC
VA0001266015	BB MILOD 263	OBNIAMENTAL BRODUCTS LLC
VA0001266925	PR-MU-0P-262	ORNAMENTAL PRODUCTS LLC
VA0001266923	PR-MU-OP-261	ORNAMENTAL PRODUCTS LLC
VA0001266908	PR-MU-OP-260	ORNAMENTAL PRODUCTS LLC
VA0001266909	PR-MU-OP-259	ORNAMENTAL PRODUCTS LLC
VA0001266910	PR-MU-OP-258	ORNAMENTAL PRODUCTS LLC
VA0001266924	PR-MU-OP-257	ORNAMENTAL PRODUCTS LLC
VA0001266926	PR-MU-OP-197	ORNAMENTAL PRODUCTS LLC
VA0001266942	IM-CA-63	ORNAMENTAL PRODUCTS LLC
VA0001266938	IM-CA-62	ORNAMENTAL PRODUCTS LLC
VA0001266931	IM-CA-61	ORNAMENTAL PRODUCTS LLC
VA0001266944	IM-CA-60	ORNAMENTAL PRODUCTS LLC
VA0001266943	IM-CA-59	ORNAMENTAL PRODUCTS LLC
VA0001266948	IM-CA-58	ORNAMENTAL PRODUCTS LLC
VA0001266930	IM-CA-57	ORNAMENTAL PRODUCTS LLC
VA0001266940	IM-CA-56	ORNAMENTAL PRODUCTS LLC
VA0001266907	IM-CA-43	ORNAMENTAL PRODUCTS LLC
VA0001266937	IM-CA-42	ORNAMENTAL PRODUCTS LLC
VA0001266936	IM-CA-41	ORNAMENTAL PRODUCTS LLC
VA0001266904	IM-CA-40	ORNAMENTAL PRODUCTS LLC
VA0001266929	IM-CA-39	ORNAMENTAL PRODUCTS LLC
VA0001266934	IM-CA-38	ORNAMENTAL PRODUCTS LLC
VA0001266911	IM-CA-37	ORNAMENTAL PRODUCTS LLC
VA0001266933	IM-CA-33	ORNAMENTAL PRODUCTS LLC
VA0001266912	IM-CA-32	ORNAMENTAL PRODUCTS LLC
VA0001266928	IM-CA-31	ORNAMENTAL PRODUCTS LLC
VA0001266903	IM-CA-30	ORNAMENTAL PRODUCTS LLC
VA0001266927	IM-CA-29	ORNAMENTAL PRODUCTS LLC
VA0001266935	IM-CA-28	ORNAMENTAL PRODUCTS LLC
VA0001266945	IM-7010	ORNAMENTAL PRODUCTS LLC
VA0001266914	IM-7003	ORNAMENTAL PRODUCTS LLC
VA0001266947	IM-7001	ORNAMENTAL PRODUCTS LLC
VA0001266946	IM-7000	ORNAMENTAL PRODUCTS LLC
VA0001266905	IM-3026	ORNAMENTAL PRODUCTS LLC
U.S. REGISTRATION NO.	COPYRIGHT DESCRIPTION	OWNER

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 01/25/2021 REEL: 007264 FRAME: 0762